506818747 08/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM COOK	06/06/2019
DAVID A MORENO	06/07/2019
TONY P TANG	06/06/2019
GABRIELLE R KOLAKOWSKI	06/07/2019
ANDREW T METCALF	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.
Street Address:	3200 WALNUT STREET
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17401892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X22348B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA FOOR
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Foor/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

Total Attachments: 21

source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0355

506818747

source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page2.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page3.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page4.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page5.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page6.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page7.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page8.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page9.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page10.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page11.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page12.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page13.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page14.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page15.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page16.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page17.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page18.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page19.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page20.tif
source=X22348BUSAssignmentInventorstoArray#page21.tif

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, ADAM COOK, GABRIELLE R. KOLAKOWSKI, ANDREW T.

METCALF, DAVID A. MORENO, and TONY P. TANG, each individually assign to ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3200 Walnut St., Boulder, CO 80301, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 6-(2-HYDROXY-2-METHYLPROPOXY)-4-(6-(6-(6-(6-METHOXYPYRIDIN-3-YL)METHYL)-3.6-DIAZABICYCLO[3.1.1]HEPTAN-3-YL)PYRIDIN-3-YL)PYRAZOLO[1.5-A]PYRIDINE-3-CARBONITRILE," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/570.565 on October 10. 2017, U.S. Application 16/156.955 on October 10. 2018 and International Application No. PCT/US2018/055255 on October 10. 2018. (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 059789 FRAME: 0557 We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignce (or, at the request of the Assignce to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignce the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

	DATE: 6/6/2019
Adam Cook	
State of Colorado	
County of Boulder	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this June 6, 2019 by

(Notery's official signature)

10 /15/2019

(Commission expiration date)

SUSAN E ELSBERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID # 18914014307
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Gabrielle R. Kolakowski		
Capitette IC ICOtarowski		
State of Colorado		
County of		
The foregoing instrument was ack	cnowledged before me this	by
(Notary's official signature)		

Assignment Page 3 of 7

DATE:	
Andrew T. Metcalf	
State of Colorado	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	by
(Notary's official signature)	
(Commission expiration date)	

Assignment Page 4 of 7

David A. Moreno DATE: 4 -	7-2019
State of Colorado County of Bowley The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me to the control of the	his <u>June 7, 2419</u> by
(Notary's official signature) (Commission expiration date)	SUSAN E ELSBEHRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Tony P. Tang DATE:	
State of Colorado County of Brudov	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before m	ne this <i>June 4, 2019</i> by
Mint Go	
(Nofary's official signature) 10 1 1 5 1 20 1 9	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIO
(Commission expiration date)	STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307

Assignee: /	ARRAY BIOPHA	RMA INC.		3 3
Signature:-	and the same of	<u></u>		Date: 4/7/2019
Name:	_Kefger_N	lunn		ninnummummummimmimmimmimmimmimmimmimmimmimmi
Title:	Interior	beneral	Counsel	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

100031903.doc

Assignment Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 059789 FRAME: 0863

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, ADAM COOK, GABRIELLE R. KOLAKOWSKI, ANDREW T.

METCALE, DAVID A. MORENO, and TONY P. TANG, each individually assign to ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3200 Walnut St., Boulder, CO 80301, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 6-(2-HYDROXY-2-METHYLPROPOXY)-4-(6-(6-(6-(6-METHOXYPYRIDIN-3-YL)METHYL)-3.6-DIAZABICYCLO[3.1.1]HEPTAN-3-YL)PYRIDIN-3-YL)PYRAZOLO[1.5-A]PYRIDINE-3-CARBONITRILE, and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/570.565 on October 10, 2017, U.S. Application 16/156.955 on October 10, 2018 and International Application No. PCT/US2018/055255 on October 10, 2018. (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

THATTANT

THATTA

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

DATE:			Journal	
Adam Cook				
	guardina.	3 1		
			9	2 2 3:-
State of Colorado				0
County of				
			1	ž
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this			1	by
	······································	***************************************		,
	- Interest			
(Notary's official signature)				
and the same of the same of the same same same same same same same sam				
(Commission symination data)			: :	

Assignment Page 2 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: 40449-0086001 / B22348 / 138-07-US

Copy & rolan	DATE: JUNE 7 2019
Gabrielle R. Kolakowski	
State of Colorado	
County of Builder	
	The Main Marie Marie
	ged before me this <u>wine 7th ZOI9</u> by
Gabrielle E Kolakowski	
0 1/00-d	
Notary's official signature)	JENNIFER WOOD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
V 4.23.2022	Notary IO #25384022049
(Commission expiration date)	Sty Commission Expires 423/2022

DATE:			<u> </u>		
Andrew T. Metcalf	17.7				
State of Colorado					
County of			4.5.	£2,	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before m	ie this	***************		ammana	
		a : % %	3 % 14 \$		
(Notan of official circustons)			2.44		
(Notary's official signature)		45 S			H ₂
(Commission expiration date)			i e	4, 5, 1	

		UAIE	
David A.	Moren	30	
State of C		io	
County o			
The foreg	oing it	nstrument was acknowledged before mc this	y
		nstrument was acknowledged before mc this	ÿ.
			¥
			¥
			¥

Assignment Page 5 of 7

DATE:		<u> </u>	
Tony P. Tang	***************************************	*************	
		And the second	
State of Colorado			
County of	100		
777/140000000000000000000000000000000000			in to
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this			by
	Augusta	immini	According to
,			
(Notary's official signature)			
Granate a secessive refriences			
(Commission expiration date)	400	and a constant	
formulation rational sines.	3	3	<u>;</u> ;

The Assis	nce	heret	by acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assig	gament.
Assignee	ARI	RAY	BIOPHARMA INC.	
Signature	·			Date:
Name:				·····
Title:				
1000031993.3%				

Assignment Page 7 of 7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, ADAM COOK, GABRIELLE R. KOLAKOWSKI, ANDREW T.

METCALF, DAVID A. MORENO, and TONY P. TANG, each individually assign to ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3200 Walnut St., Boulder, CO 80301, and its successors, transferces, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 6-(2-HYDROXY-2-METHYLPROPOXY)-4-(6-(6-((6-METHOXYPYRIDIN-3-YL)METHYL)-3.6-DIAZABICYCLO[3.1.1]HEPTAN-3-YL)PYRIDIN-3-YL)PYRAZOLO[1.5-A]PYRIDINE-3-CARBONITRILE," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/570.565 on October 10, 2017, U.S. Application 16/156,955 on October 10, 2018 and International Application No. PCT/US2018/055255 on October 10, 2018. (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

DATE:	
Adam Cook	
State of Colorado	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	ьу
(Notary's official signature)	
(Commission expiration date)	

Assignment Page 2 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: 40449-0086001 / B22348 / 138-07-US

DATE:		
Gabrielle R. Kolakowski		
State of Colorado		
County of		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this		_ by
*		
(Notary's official signature)		
(Commission expiration date)		
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	And the section is the section of th

alam was	TE 6/7/19	
Andrew T. Metcalf		an iam maintinan manana mana
State of Colorado		
County of Boolder		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Andrew T. Mutcall	before me this $- \int\!$	<u>c 7⁴,2019</u> by
(Notary's official signature) 08/09/2020		
(Commission expiration date)		
LEGRAFIO CONZACEZ BOTATA PRECIO		

STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 2016400285 HY COMMISSION OPPIGE AUGUST 69, 2026

DATE:	
David A. Moreno	
State of Colorado	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	by
(Notary's official signature)	
(Commission expiration date)	

DATE:	
Tony P. Tang	~
State of Colorado	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	by
(Notary's official signature)	
(Commission expiration date)	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.			
Assignee: ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.			
Signature;	Date:		
Name:			
Title:			
100031903.dos			

Assignment Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 053789 FRAME: 0337